
BARBER· M24 0070210 

-
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 MM'i\iqi70249 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 



BARBER· M24 0070211 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTUdlo-
sDLr ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ORDER NO. 864 70 24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 
WITH BIPOD 

BM FORM 

-
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M-24 
BARBER - M24 0070212 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# (! {; 73 L/- 9 9 7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION l/2' ,,.., ;y 
17-hf ~v >t!J:~Q 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK ,,.-, J,f <JX '--/ .... / .._, (/ 13:17 

440 PROOF l'f2--;R4r" t£J9fl 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE Cl' <"/ '-/r-oo :yf:p)J, 

-

~~P~4 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION t/"d'l:·r)P 
472 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE \ ':: ' ' ,, Y./9·0fr .,,,KH"l 

475 DRILL AND TAP jf SIGHT HOLES 0 /9- !Ta ' 

/ "~,/ ' 

,, 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 9 ~dj0 0 A.-t<J 
490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT /, {s .· ;: I :o;// 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER l//t;Vus ~ 
520 GOFFBLASTBBL/REC .,/ ?~ 7fPJi ]/,? -VG 

APPLY COATINGS ~- <::::::.::.-~-'-
542 (BARREL ACTION) cl.J 

' 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 9,ilOJ y 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ~v11,2 '-'/., • J ' ;;/l 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER ~ol7~;1}' L<.f) 

Dl OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY //J/05? fiJL/ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

F004 REV 512006 
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OP# oe.;BAilPN_NAl\lle -~-,. -,..-~ --·-- ·r 2 LBS MIN 

1 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT.· 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

.. 

-2:, p 

L 0 
'7 ~ 

READINGS DATE INITIAL 

31-S 
.., 0 
~, ICl.--ll -e~ .oe,~ 

fo-P 0 
b' l'd.-~\-e.~ Rµ 

--

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I ·020 
MIN I '~'i .o~ -.od..L/: \'d.-~\-0¥- ~JJ-· 

1---~J~l)_A_S_S_E_M_B_LE_S_TO_C_K __ ~-----~-------~-----rjfl_~y_·~-~~~~~~};J_t~ 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

t----+--~----------t-~-----~--------r-----+----1 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER t----i--------------r---------------r-------J-----t 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGET FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

Ill I 
t------i--M_A_LF_U_N_C_T_IO_N _____ ~---r--C_O_R_R_E_C_T_IO_N ___ ~Frl-tAJ/~n-1-----+---+---_j_~---

/v/ ,, \ i I 
1----+-M_A_LF_U_N_C_T_IO_N~~~-~~--1--C_O_R_R_E_C_T_IO_N_~~-~---'.,__-+-~---J---~ 

I \ .. 1 II I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION . , 
1--~--~-~~~~~~---+--~~~------------..1 I . ~ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO f'.Uh R J( ~~ 
I I 

670 FINAL INSPECTION I\~~\ -0~ ..a.-~ I 
A) HEADSPACE d- · J 

I +/- .5 LBS I -
1---~B)_T_R_IG_G_ER_P_U_LL_ ..... ll =~=~=/=4~=g=C:=;=_Jd..'-+--~--5_\ __ J.-5j :J:.Si..f ~~} ~'}__ il-~--ti~ r 9], . 

I· "-0\-<>'l 1*- 'l/, I 
, I J lip .~I~ 
v~o :c '} I !-~---

C) FUNCTION 
t----t--"--

F004 REV 5/2006 

-
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 MM'i\iqj70252 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 



BARBER· M24 0070214 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 10/062008 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F' 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1 0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 010 020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.639 0.048 0.029 0.036 

2 2.636 0.049 0.030 0.035 

3 2.622 0.048 0.030 0.036 

4 2.650 0.048 0.030 0.035 

5 2.407 0.048 0.030 0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lbs 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.052 Set Trigger 

0.052 Set Trigger 

0.050 Set Trigger 

0.049 

0.049 

BARBER. M24 MM'i\iq.ij70253 



BARBER· M24 0070215 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1 5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

2.344 

2 2.461 

3 2.337 

4 2.313 

5 2.242 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
c Schults 10/062008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.046 

0.046 

0.046 

0.047 

0.046 

030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.029 

0.027 

0.028 

0.029 

0.029 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Fann #F005 
2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lbs 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.042 Set Trigger 

0.047 Set Trigger 

0.045 Set Trigger 

0.044 

0.041 

BARBER - M24 MM'i\iq§70254 



BARBER - M24 0070216 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 a I 
I 

4.5 

4.0 

35 

6.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.D 

0 5 

0.0 
000 

# Peak Force 

3.583 

2 3.518 

3 3.506 

4 3.355 

5 3.449 

om 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.059 

0.060 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.036 

0.037 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs+/- .75 lbs 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.079 Set Trigger 

0.079 Set Trigger 

0.076 Set Trigge~ 

0.074 

0.075 

BARBER - M24 MW6iq(i70255 



BARBER - M24 0070217 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

~.o 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1 5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

1 3.653 

2 3.523 

3 3.580 

4 3.564 

5 3.536 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.058 

0.058 

0.058 

0.057 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles.75 lbs 

.060 .070 080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.077 Set Trigger 

0.076 Set Trigger 

0.078 Set Trigger 

0077 

0.077 

BARBER. M24 MW6iq970256 



BARBER· M24 0070218 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

5.0 

0.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 tbs 

0 i0Lo ______ o1_0 ____ 0_2_0 ____ 0_30 ______ 04_o _____ o_s_o _____ o-50 ______ 07_o _____ o_e_o _____ o-90 ______ 100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

4.369 0.057 0.035 0.025 

2 4.297 0.057 0.035 0.025 

3 4.391 0.057 0.034 0.025 

4 4.383 0.058 0.035 0.025 

5 4.420 0.058 0.035 0.025 

·?) 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.094 Set Trigger 

0.094 Set Trigger 

0.095 Set Trigger 

0.095 

0.096 

BARBER. M24 MM'i\iqi70257 



BARBER· M24 0070219 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

'3 0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 4292 

2 4.359 

3 4.300 

4 4.181 

5 4.385 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.058 

0.057 

0.057 

0.058 

U I 
I ') l 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.025 

0.035 0.025 

0.035 0.025 

0.035 0.025 

0.034 0.025 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lbs 

.060 .070 .OBO .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.093 Set Trigger 

0.095 Set Trigger 

0.093 Set Trigger 

0.092 

0.096 

BARBER. M24 MM'i\iqi70258 



BARBER · M24 0070220 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2 5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1 0 

05 

00 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.622 

2 2.535 

3 2.426 

4 2.472 

5 2.376 

010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.061 

0.063 

0.062 

0.062 

0.062 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.042 

0.042 

0.043 

0.042 

0.042 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.040 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lbs foir final test 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.058 Set Trigger 

0.059 Set Trigger 

0.057 Set Trigger 

0.058 

0.057 

BARBER - M24 MWi\iii70259 



BARBER · M24 0070221 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

35 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 4.096 

2 4.079 

3 4.083 

4 4.052 

5 3.949 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 10/062008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.063 

0.063 

0.063 

0.062 

0.063 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.040 

0.040 

0.040 

0.039 

0.040 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.036 

0.035 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

.060 .o?O 080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.095 Set Trigger 

0.095 Set Trigger 

0.095 Set Tngger 

0.093 

0.093 

BARBER. M24 MWi\ii~70260 


